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Duquesne Light 
Our Energy,.. Your Power 

Tishekia EE. Wil l iams 
Senior Counsel 

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL 

411 Seventh Avenue 
16 t h Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

Tel 412-393-1541 
Fax 412-393-5757 
twilliams@duqlightcom 

April 30, 2014 EO 
APR 3 0 2014 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building, 2 n d Floor 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

RE: Duquesne Light Company Default Service Supply - Rider No. 8 
1307(e) Reconciliation Statement for Residential and Lighting, Small and Medium 
Commercial and Industrial supply rates. 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing is an original copy of Duquesne Light Company's ("Duquesne Light" 
or "Company") Rider No. 8 - Default Service Supply reconciliation statement for its residential 
and lighting, small commercial and industrial, and medium commercial and industrial rates. 

The reconciliation period for residential and lighting supply rates is June 2013 through 
March 2014. The reconciliation period for small and medium commercial and industrial supply 
rates is May 2013 through March 2014. Separate and simultaneously, the Company is filing an 
updated tariff supplement with supporting calculations to reflect the revised default service rates. 

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me or Bill Pfrommer at 
412-393-3623. 

^.espe^tful^su 

Tshekia E. Williams 
Senior Counsel, Regulatory 

Enclosures 
cc: William V. Pfrommer, Duquesne Light Company 

Certificate of Service 



E X H i a m 

Duquesie Lifht Company 
Rider No. 8 - Residential & UgWng Default Service Supply Rata 

For Proposed Suppty R a t e Effective June 1,2014 

1307(P) Statement - Reoxidl iatkjn of Revcnua and ExponH (1) 

Revenue 

1 Calendir Month Retail Revenue 

2 t e n E Factor Rate Revenue So 

i\A-i3 

$1X230,788 

$0 

Aue-13 

$10,795411 
$0 

$7,740444 

So 

Totat4Mos. 

Ended 

$40,085^67 

$0 

Oct-13 

$7,436391 
SO 

Nou-13 

$S,4LS467 

$0 

$10434445 

1S9384) 

fan-14 

$11,665452 

IS11387) 

Feb-14 

$9357469 

($9,725) 

$9303386 

(S9473) 

Total 6 M e t 

Ended 

3/31/14 

$57424310 

($40468) 

Total 
6/1/13 to 
?/3?/;4 

$97410377 

(540468) 
3 Net Ca lendar Month Revenue $10,313,524 $11030,783 $10,793411 $7,740444 $40,085,557 $7,436331 $8,41B,267 $10,144.12? 511.676,639 $5376,934 $9312359 557464,778 $97450345 

A Less PA GftKS Rea [pa Tax (mi) at 55% 5608352 $662,616 $636312 $456,669 S2J65.048 $438,747 $496,678 $598304 $688322 $588,643 $561429 $3372.722 SS.737.770 
5 Net&teodaf Month Revenue tw* CRT $9,710,672 $10^6^171 $10,155,200 $7483,476 $37,720^18 $6397,644 $7321369 59345,626 $10387,717 $9388352 $8351,130 SS3,792JJ5G $91312375 

Eioense 

6 Suppty Invoice Amount 

7 Administrathn Expense (2) 

8 TOU Expense (3) 

$8,688,109 

• $44^29 

S35.136 

$11,082476 

$0 
$< 6.067 

$9^G2398 

SO 
$37,727 

$7,754,748 

SO 
$30,296 

$37,487331 

$44^29 

$149486 

$7,062,634 

SO 
$28,414 

$7,81032$ 

SO 

S3Z17S 

$9,485,798 

SO 

S38.768 

$11,015,605 

$0 

544,662 

$9364346 

$0 

538,145 

$8,963384 

50 

536470 

$53,702359 

So 
$218,535 

$91490324 

544329 

$367321 
9 Total Ixpenst $3,767^13 $11,128^44 $10,000,625 $7,785,044 $37,631,746 $7^91,048 57342,700 S932W66 511.060468 59,402.491 $9,000355 $53,921,427 $91,603473 

10 KOvoclAJndar Collection (S94i839) $560^72 [$157.574) $501,568 (538,773) $93,405 ($78389) {$21,060) $72350 $14439 $49425 $129371 $90398 

11 Interest Rate |4) 

12 Inter t i tWeteht 

SK 

9 / 1 2 

as 
B / 1 2 

S% 

7 / 1 2 

e% 
6 / 1 2 

G% 

1 1 / 1 2 

6% 

1 0 / 1 2 

6X 

9 / 1 2 

6% 

8 / 1 2 

6K 

7 / 1 2 

g» 

6 / 1 2 
13 In t t re i t ($56^70) $29^71 (S73S3) $20,063 ($13391) $5437 ($3344) (S948) $2302 S49S $3,477 55,113 (S8,872J 

14 jTcrti 1 ( O w ) / U * d er Collection ($999,409) $SS9^43 (516*326) $521,631 ($Si7Sl $98342 ($82,834) ($22,007) $75,452 $14,634 $50,702 $134,490 $81,727 

(1) ReiunciEation periods aligned with the beginning of the Corr.ptrr/t dtfautt servfcs iupp!y plan efTectivr June 1,2013. RtcorvdNation periods defined in Ca.-r41a.1y tariff Rider No. 8, Default Servxc Supply. 
(2) ArfnSni i t rat i« f r t s to ainduct the request for proposal: (RFPs) for rates effective June 1,2013 through May 31,2014. 
(3) Reoowy of TOU pmgrtm associated expense recovered through adder per May 15, 2013 Sting at Doefcet No. P-2013-2301664, Attachment A3, pase^ l i ne 15. 

(4) Interest rate per Section 52 Pa. Code S4487(e). 

APR 3 0 2014 

'S BUREAU 

P a g e l 



Duquesne l ight Oxnpiny 
RUer NO. 8 - Small CSJ OefauKSandca Sap ply Rate 
For P iop *«d Supply Rates Effective June 1,2014 

1307(e) Statement- RecoiuSiatioo of Rwox ie and Bipeme ( t ) 

R*vwiu* 
Catafklar Month Retail Revenue (2} 
l i r a E Factor Real RCUOTIH: 

Jon-IB i U k j 3 

Totals Mos. 
Endsd 

S/3!I/U D d - l l rwY-u CiK-13 Ffb-14 Mar-K 

Total 6 Mos. 

J/31/14 

Total 
5/1/13 to 

1 
2 

R*vwiu* 
Catafklar Month Retail Revenue (2} 
l i r a E Factor Real RCUOTIH: 

SU70339 
S74J7 

$1308,425 
$34,443 

SJ329305 
S3S43S 

$1,750492 
S36/W1 

5M7S3S4 
S30,40S 

$H44S44S 
$146377 

51,447476 
$23340 

5 W 9 4 3 5 1 
$29438 

$1,607,242 
$1391 

$1330309 
S2476 

$1.600404 
$1,880 

$1,635353 

S1330 
$9315374 

$65,155 
$17,760319 

5212182 
3 NBtCatadar Month Revenue SME3,612 51373382 51391307 $1,723,791 5 1 ^ ^ 4 7 6 $7398369 SL419436 $W65313 $1.605351 $1327333 $1398324 S1313.S62 59349319 517348483 

4 U n PA G ron Recetotx Tax i O U l st S . « 592865 S111399 $101,704 S8S483 5471304 S83.729 $86,471 $94,716 $107,842 $34401 596486 $563,443 $1.035349 
5 N et Calendar Mqrth Revenu e less GRT 51,281,1" $1,481417 S1479303 $1322388 51460493 $7,526,465 $1425,407 $1379442 si.siti.ins $1,719391 $1304,022 $1337476 $8386,474 $16312339 

6 
7 

Supply Invoice Amount (2) 
AdmWsmCve Ennense B ) 

$1486,707 
SO 

$1320430 
544329 

$1393,776 
50 

$1398^03 
$0 

51349398 
SO 

$7,449318 
SM529 

51432484 
$709 

$1351309 
$12393 

$1343454 
$14,726 

$1.753392 
$3400 

$1332306 
$0 

$1350305 
SO 

$9363.050 
$31428 

$16312458 
$75357 

8 Toto) Expense 51486,707 $1364359 $LM3,776 $1398308 5134939s $7,493347 51332393 $1463302 $1357380 $1,756392 SI TO306 $1350405 $9494378 $16388,225 

9 1 (Dverl/Un d er Ccflectien 53548 583,741 ($86,132) (S23S80I ($104951 ($32.6181 (52^14) {$154401 $47445 S37JM1 528.284 $13329 $107404 S7S486 

10 
11 

Interest Rate (4) 
Interest Wejitht 

8K 
10/12 

S% 
9 / 1 2 

8X 
8 / 1 2 

8X 
7 / 1 2 

en 
B/12 

6% 
11/12 

6H 
10/12 

fi% 
9 / 1 2 

GK 
8 / 1 2 

eK 
7 / 1 2 

6K 
6 /12 

12 Interest S237 55,134 I$4394) (S1400] ($4C8J ($841) ($133) ($762) $1,480 $990 5391 $4,092 53451 

13 |Total (OverlAJnde- C O I I K H W 53,784 $88,766 1590,726) (524380) {$10302; ($32,459 ($13471 ($16,002) $49471 $38,431 $29473 $13,420 SI11,996 $78337 

(1) fUconolbtlon pirioels xUgntd with tha becinninf o l the Cotrpsny's defiLitt service suppty p im e i t ra iv t June 1,2013. Reconcffiatlon pertods defined bl Company tartfl Rider Ho. 8, Defn i t S m 
(2) Retsit revenue exdudes Company use fadTties. Styply Invoke amonmexdudei expense associated with Company use fadUttes. 
(3) Administrative fees to conduct the retpiert for p rspon l i (RFPi) (or n t e t effective June 1,2013 and OeccTiber 1,2013. 
(4) Interest rate per Section S2 Pa. Code 54JB7(i). 

: Supply. 

Page 1 



Duquesne l ight Company 
Rftftf Ha. S - MedVunt CBI Oe&oft Senricc Suppty Rite 

for Proposed Supply Rates EHeahre Jmc i , 201* 

1307(e) Statement- Reconrfbtkui of Revenue and Expense (1] 

M v M 3 )vn-̂ 3 Jul-13 A u f r l 3 Sep-1? 

ToOlSMos. 
Ended 

?/?Wij on-n 0et-13 Jan-M f tM4 Mar-14 

Total 6 Mot. 

Ended 

3/31/14 

Total 
5/1/13 to 
3/31/14 

1 d l v n t i r Month Retzl R m n u a (2) 

2 LeisE Factor FUte Revenue 
S12S949S 

(S37SSS1 
52348431 

IS5L569) 
$3491438 

(SS73911 
52356303 

1$S54S1) 

$2303304 
($48,770) 

$1335937$ 
(S2S13071 

$2.46^403 
IS43467) 

$2,464379 
($43342) 

S232139S 
(S2&2741 

$2,734315 
($311971 

$2323,923 
($28334) 

$2352494 
($30/321 

515470317 
(5207346) 

529,030.192 
($458353) 

3 Net Cdendar Month Revenue S2497481 $2.700400 53449428 53311399 $2352374 $13310382 $2311370 S23C84Z1 57 550471 $2,766,712 5?-iS7363 Si682,726 $15377362 $29,4*3 IMS 

4 Less PA Gross Becttoti TayfGJm a t S ^ X S135340 $159406 5191.704 $377,708 $156,490 $820,748 $143,206 $247,992 $150366 $ 1 0 4 3 6 5150314 S i c a i a i $919 094 SI 739JM2 
S Net Calendar Month Revenue less 6RT S2.161.742 $2440,734 $3357324 52334491 $2,495394 $13390434 $2363,764 $2360430 $2499305 $2,603,476 $2,405349 $2324,445 $14358,769 $27,749,003 

Emense 

7 At tnHmat ive Expense p ) 

52444476 

So 
$2,623406 

515,741 
$2,925484 

So 
$2.778319 

$0 
$2^35377 

SO 
$12307362 

515.741 
52480491 

$709 
$2305,100 

$11593 
$2486418 

$14,726 
$2320364 

53400 
52436337 

$0 
$2/151,638 

50 
$14481449 

$31428 
$27488311 

S47.06S 
8 Total Expense S2.144476 $2339447 $2325384 $2,778319 $2.435377 $12323,403 52481300 $2317.693 $3401 044 S2324464 ' :7TO337 $2351338 $14312377 $27435380 

9 I (OverlAlnder Orfettton [S17.46S) S98.7S3 [5132.140) (SS372) ($60407) (51663321 $17437 ($42338) (598,7611 $20,789 ($70,0U) (STZBOTl (5246.191) [$4133Z3) 

10 Interest R^te (4) 
11 IrrterestWertit 

8X 
10/12 

ex 
9 / 1 2 

8X 

a/u 
SK 

7 / 1 2 

8% 

6 /12 
W 8% 

10/12 
S* 

9 / 1 2 
BX 

8 /12 
SK 

7 / 1 2 
e% 

12 Interest (SU641 $9325 (57,047) ($2433) 152,412) (57497) 51464 (52343) ($5326) $1409 ($3,267) ($2312) (S12375) ($19372) 

13 | Total (OveilAlfder CdleeBon (S1S,630) $104378 (5139,187) ($58470) ($62,7201 ($174429] $18301 (545,480) ($104,686) $21397 (573479) (S7SJ19] I (5258,767) ($432395) 

(ItRecsMKSlatlonperlodsallgned with the be^nrdngofttMCompany'sde^u^serricesuppIyplan effective Junel , 2013. BetoficiTlaUon pertods dr fned in Compvrytartfl RlderNo. 8, Default Service Supply. 
(2) Retail revenue exdudei Company usefadlities. Supply Invoke amount exdudes eipense associated with COmpiny usefadlWJet 
(3) Administrative fees to conductthe request for proposals (RFPs) for rates effective June 1,2013 and O e c m b e r l , 2013. 
(4) Interest rate per Section 52 Pa. Cede 54, 187(E). 

P a j t l 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been served upon the following 

persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of § 1.54 (relating to 

service by a participant). 

FIRST-CLASS MAIL 

Charles Daniel Shields, Senior Prosecutor 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2 n d Floor West 
PO Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

Tonya McCloskey, Esquire 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place, 5 lh Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 

John Ciganek 
Bureau of Audits 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 3rd Floor, F East 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Sharon E. Webb, Esquire 
Assistant Small Business Advocate 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
300 North Second Street, Suite 1102 
Harrisburg, PA 1710 

Pamela C. Polacek, Esquire 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street, PO Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 

C 

APR 3 0 2014 

PA PUBUC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Dated April 30, 2014 

Tishekia Williams, Esqui 
Duquesne Light Company 
411 Seventh Avenue, 16n Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
412-393-1541 (phone)/412-393-5757 (fax) 
twilliams@duqliuht.com 


